SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 4886-4901/2012

the judgement and order dated 05/10/2011 in No.3142/2011,FA No.3143/2011FA No.3144/2011FA No.3145/2011FA No.3146/2011FA No.3147/2011FA No.3148/2011FA No.3150/2011FA No.3151/2011FA No.3152/2011FA No.3153/2011FA ${\tt No.3154/2011FA\ No.3155/2011FA\ No.3156/2011FA\ No.3157/2011}$ of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL RAMESHBHAI HARGOVANDAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY COLLECTOR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5502-5510 of 2012 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON 1

Dela

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Nos.9061-9110 of 2011 with Civil Appeal Tag and

connected appeals.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master Court Master